

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Tradentark Office

101023685 PATENTS ONL

IEET

	N15 UNLY							
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof							
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Max Yablonovitch Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Correction of Assignment Recordation (previously recorded at Reel, Frame).	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Kalish Canada Inc. Street Address: 18105 Trans-Canada Highway City: Kirkland, Montreal Province: Quebec Country: CANADA ZIP: H9J 3Z4 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YES							
Execution Date: April 16, 1999								
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appl A. Patent Application Number(s) Additional number(s) attached? YES NO 	lication, the execution date of the application is: April 16, 1999 B. Patent Number(s)							
5.Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kevin R. Casey	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
Internal Address: <u>Ratner & Prestia</u> Street Address: Suite 301, One Westlakes, Berwyn,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\							
P.O. Box 980	Authorized to be charged to deposit account							
City: Valley Forge State: PA ZIP: 19482-0980	8. Deposit account number: 18-0350 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)							
9 JSHABAZZ 00000185 09293122 \								
40.00 PP DO NOT U	USE THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy of the original document. Kevin R. Casey Name of Person Signing 32,117 Registration. No.								
	cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3							
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)								
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Workington D.C. 20221								
Washing	ton, D.C. 20231							

SS			

Docket	No.	_
--------	-----	---

WHEREAS, in:	the	be.	low	named	invent	cor, A	LSSIGNOR	, has	made	2	certai	n new	and	useful	invention
			L G	GE EL	DENT:	FOR P	ERFORMIN	G AU	POMATI	C	SETTIN	OF	A MAG	HINE	
			POR	MAHID	ULATIN	G ART	CLES, S	UCH	R Y I	ZVK	LETIZA	TON	KACH	00	
for which	h														•
(check or		()	an an	appli appli	cation cation	for	eing fil a Patent i given	of t	the Un	iiti	ed Stai	es w	as f	iled on	_
and WHERI	BAS,				· · · · · · ·		ISH CANA				.,		-		
having a	pla	ce	of l	busine	es at	181	05 Trans	-Can	ada H	ah	way				

Kirkland, Montreal, Ouebec H9J 3Z4, CANADA, ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNES, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

...2/

PATENT REEL: 9907 FRAME: 0901

	Tel que convenu par le cessionnaire et le cédant, cette cession à été rédigée en anglais. As agreed by both the assignme and the assignme, this assignment has been drawn up in Reglish.
	Full name of the first and sole inventor Max YABICHOVITCE
→	First inventor's signature Max VAG-GO Date Affix 16, 1999
	Residence 28 Fredmir, Dollard-des-Ormesux, Onebec Rin 282, CAMADA
	Citizenship Canadian
	Post Office Address
•	I, Perez with the control of with the second of the second
	DECLARED at
	this 16 day of APEAL , 1999.
	Alilah

RECORDED: 04/16/1999

PATENT REEL: 9907 FRAME: 0902